Electrical Characteristics Ta = 25 unless otherwise noted
Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
BV  IR= 500 A 30 V
VF  IF= 200mA 0.6 V
IR  VR= 10 V 1 A
Parameter
 Reverse Leakage current
 Forward voltage
 Breakdown Voltage
Features
 Low Forward Voltage Drop
 Flat Lead SOD-523 Small Outline Plastic Package
 Matte Tin(Sn) Lead Finish
Absolute Maximum Ratings Ta = 25 unless otherwise noted
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
 Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRM 30 V
 Average Rectified Output Current IF(AV) 200 mA
 Peak Forward Surge Current
 (At 8.3ms single half sine-wave)
 Power Dissipation PD 200  mW
 Junction Temperature TJ 125
 Storage Temperature range Tstg  -55 to +125
IFSM A1
■Simplified outline(SOD-523)
1
2
Marking B
 ■Marking
Top View
1.Cathode
2.Anode
RB520S-30
Schottky Barrier Diode
R
S E M I C O N D U C T O R
JINAN JINGHENG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.                   3-1                          HTTP://WWW.JINGHENG.CN
0 5 10 15 20
1
10
100
0 25 50 75 100 125
0
50
100
150
200
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
600
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
30
Ta=25℃
f=1MHz
Capacitance Characteristics
REVERSE VOLTAGE    V
R
    (V)
C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 B
E
T
W
E
E
N
 T
E
R
M
IN
A
LS
C
T
 (
pF
)
3 P
O
W
E
R
 D
IS
S
IP
A
T
IO
N
 P
D
 (
m
W
)
Power Derating Curve
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    T
a
    ( )℃
 Forward    Characteristics
Ta
=1
00
 o C
Ta
=2
5
o C
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 I F
 (
m
A
)
FORWARD VOLTAGE    V
F
    (mV)
Reverse    Characteristics
Ta=100 oC
Ta=25 oC
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
I R
 (
uA
)
REVERSE VOLTAGE    V
R
    (V)
RB520S-30
JINAN JINGHENG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.                   3-2                          HTTP://WWW.JINGHENG.CN
mm
A
E b
A
C
UNIT
p
D
A
b C D E H V
H
∠ ALL ROUND
∠
E
Ep
0.70
0.60
0.4
0.3
0.135
0.100
1.25
1.15
0.85
0.75
1.7
1.5
0.1 5
O
SOD-523
JINAN JINGHENG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.                   3-3                          HTTP://WWW.JINGHENG.CN
RB520S-30